AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE	ER. A	BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	050534			8. WING		. 08/21	/2012
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
John F. K	ennedy Memorial Hospita	al 47 [.]	111 Monroe St, Ind	lio, CA	92201-6739 RIVERSIDE COUN	ſY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FUL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	L PR	ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
	of Public Health during Complaint Intake Num CA00286109 - Substa Representing the Dep Surveyor ID # 28294, The inspection was lir event investigated and findings of a full inspection Health and Safety purposes of this means a situatio noncompliance with licensure has caused	nber: antiated partment of Public Health: HFEN nited to the specific facilit d does not represent the ction of the facility. Code Section 1280. section "immediate n in which the I one or more requirer d, or is likely to cause	ty 1(c): For jeopardy" icensee's ments of		The plan of correction is p compliance with federal r intended as JFK Memoria "hospital") credible evide The submission of the pla not an admission by the fa that the citations are corr violated the law. Organization Minutes: The confidential and privileg retained at the facility for age verification if required. Exhibits All exhibits including revision Bylaws, reviewed/revised or and procedures, documentati staff training/education are re- for agency review and verific	egulations and is al Hospital (the nce of compliance n of correction is acility that it agree ect or that it ed minutes are bein ency review and ans to Medical Staff promulgated policie on of staff and medi etained at the facility	g cal
	 injury or death to the patient. Abbreviations used in this document: RN - Registered Nurse & - and Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations section 70717(f)(1): Admission, Transfer and Discharge Policies. (f) No patient shall be transferred or discharged solely for the purposes of effecting a transfer from a hospital to another health facility unless: (1) Arrangements have been made in advance for admission to such health facility. 			ec	Penalty Number 25001092 The Governing Body is in re- For Plan of Correction for Im Deficiencies" written by Cali Public Health dated August I Governing Body has taken the deficiency in the report serior assume full responsibility for implementing and monitoring the hospital's total operation these policies are administered promote patient safety, protec- provide quality health care. We patients chart, discussed this Management, Social Services physician. We have identified improve our processes as it p safe discharge. The caregiver care of this patient made even	ccipt of the "Reques mediate Jeopardy (fornia Department of 1, 2014. The e allegations of usly and continues t determining, g policies governing and for ensuring that do protect and et patient rights and We have reviewed th event with Case s and the dischargin d opportunities to ertains to a patient s responsible for the	U) of at e g

By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet, Page(s), 1 thru 9

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENT

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

IVE'S SIGNAT

CEO

State-2567

(X6) DATE

AND PLAN (ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES. (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA DPLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:			A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	050534			B. WING		. 08/21/20	12
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE	E ZIP CODE		
Iohn F. H	Cennedy Memorial Hospita	1	47111 Monroe S	St, Indio, CA	92201-6739 RIVERSIDE COUN	ΤY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPROV	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLE DATE
	Based on interview (Facility A) failed to was discharged for transfer to another advanced arrangeme (Facility B). Patient A and told to go to Facility B, via pri Patient 6 at risk for harm and death. A had a mechanical b B and emergency set from the side of to Patient 6's transfer to Findings: On October 12, 2007 reviewed. Patient for (Facility A) on including jaundice (y comes from bilirubin cells) and liver failur the liver become do liver is no-longer a functions). Patient 6 d The "History and F 2011, indicated: consulted for her planning."	o ensure a patient the purpose of facility without ents with that reco 6 was discharged to the emergency divate automobile. r increased health Additionally, Patient reakdown on the w ervices had to pick the road in order Facility B. 11, the record for 1 6 was admitted to 2011, w rellow coloring of the amaged beyond re- able to perform its id not have health insert Physical," dated S "Social Services issues and for 2011, at 10:-	t (Patient 6) effecting a first making eiving facility from Facility epartment of This placed deterioration, 6's vehicle ay to Facility up Patient 6 to complete Patient 6 was the facility ith diagnoses e skin which old red blood arge parts of pair and the physiological surance. has been r discharge		patient to a tertiary care cent Social Services and Case Ma effort to find a receiving faci discharging physician recogr was very sick, continuing to hospice as an alternative for level of care was determined scope provided by the hospit resources to have this patient higher level of care, and afte family, it was decided and ag discharge the patient to the s mother directly to Riverside continuation of care. The dis contacted the hospital the pat and was informed of the patit hospitalization there. At the physician felt it was the right take based on the patient's w higher level of care and the r hospice. Policy & Procedures: The Chief Nursing Officer (ICM Clinical Quality Improvement Policy and Procedure "Disch effective revision date of 8/2 DCQI all agreed that a more and procedure should be dev Conditions of Participation (482.43, Discharge Planning, procedure will be placed on Executive Committee and G Committee's agenda in Septo review and approval. The Chief Nursing Officer, I Management Director and th Quality Improvement review Procedure "Chain of Comma 8/6/12. There are no revision	nagement made every lity to no avail. The sized that the patient decline and refusing care. The required to be outside the al. After exhausting all t transferred to a r discussion with the greed by the family to on so he could take his County Hospital for scharging physician tient was admitted to ent's status during her time of this event, the t course of action to ishes to receive a efusal to be placed on CNO), Interim Case and the Director of ht (DCQI) reviewed the targe of a Patient" 0/12. CNO, ICM and comprehensive policy eloped to reflect buidelines 42 CFR The revised policy and the next Medical overning Board ember 2014 for final	8/20/1 8/20/1 8/20/1

이 같은 것은 것은 것을 통하는 것 수 있었는 것은 것은 것을 알고 있는 것이라. 이 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수 있다. 이 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수 있다. 이 가지 않는 것을		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	050534				08/21/2	012
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRES	S, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
John F. F	(ennedy Memorial Hospital	47111 Monroe	St, Indio, C/	A 92201-6739 RIVERSIDE COUNT	Y	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
	10e9/L (a unit of m 12.3 mg/dL (milligrams) WBC count increase Total increased to 14.1 The reference rang through 10.8 10e9/L with infection, system range for Billirubin T (elevated Billirubin T disease or failure). On 1000 Note" indicated Patilibut that Patient 6 w started to vomit; her (heart rate) 100". The physician requested retain Patient 6 until home. On 1000 Management/Social Management assiste Patient 6. On 1000 WBC count increased Total increased of considered a "critical w	2011, at 5:30 a.m., Patient 6's ad to 9.810e9/L and Bilirubin 1 mg/dL. e for WEC count was 4.2 (elevated WBC count occurs mic illness), and the reference otal was 0.0 through 1.0 mg/dL otal occurs with liver damage, 2011, at 7:15 p.m., the "Nursing ent 6 was ready for discharge vas "very weak; nauseated and blood pressure was 88/42; HR e physician was called and the to reverse the discharge and she was more stable to send 2011, at 9:17 a.m., the Case Services notes indicated Case d with discharge planning for 2011, at 5:06 a.m., Patient 6's to 16.3 10e9/L and Bilirubin to 15.7 mg/dL, which was		Other Corrective Actions: A presentation was given to Management Department on titled "Successfully Impleme Guidance on Discharge Plan Participation for on-going ed After a current review of thi has been identified there is a develop a more comprehens planning policy and procedu CMS Conditions of Particip requirements. A policy will will go to Medical Executiv Governing Board in Septem and approval. Applicable sta will be educated on the revi procedure and Case Manage discharges through by condu- reviews and refer any comp Utilization Review Commit will be reviewed and approv Executive Committee and C their regularly scheduled me The Case Management Dep- review discharge planning in Social Services to ensure all discharge. The Case Manage and/or designee will not allo discharge that does not me plan specific to the patient. difficult to discharge to a sa reviewed by a multidisciplir not be discharged until a saf secured.	April 11, 2014 enting New CMS ning Conditions of flucation. is particular event, it an opportunity to ive discharge are that includes ation regulatory - be developed and e Committee and ber 2014 for review aff and physicians sed policy and ement will monitor acted individual case lex case review to tee. Meeting Minutes foverning Board at eetings. artment continues to a collaboration with patients have a safe ement Director ow any patient to be et the safe discharge Any patient that is fe environment is fary team and will	

방법 승규가 안 없을 것 같아요. 것 같아요. 것 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이 이		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	050534			8. WING		08/21	/2012
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	STREET ACORESS, CI	TY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
John F. H	Kennedy Memorial Hospita	1 4	7111 Monroe St, I	ndio, CA	92201-6739 RIVERSIDE COUNT	Y	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FU LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
	Counsel". On 2011 indicated Patient 6 abd. (abdomen) district to lower ext. (extremiting On 2011 indicated that Pating Ambulation with assist On 2012 Management/Social Manager faxed refer (specialized consults 2011 with transfer center transfer forms to the 2011, transfer center transfer forms to the 2011, transfer center the tertiary hospital outside transfers. On 2011 count increased to increased to 17.3 m "critical values". On 2007 Note" indicated Pating Indicated	qualify for Medi-Cal p , at 10 p.m., the "Nu was "very jaundice ended and round. Sli ies)". , at 12 a.m., the "Nu ent 6 was "up to t. Very weak". 011, at 2:32 p.m., Services notes indic forrial to tertiary ca ative health care of 1. Case Manager for on (2011) 2011, ransfer center. On er informed Case Ma il (Facility B) was , at 4:40 a.m., Patien 40.8 10e9/L and Billi mg/dL, both were 11, at 6:50 a.m., thi ent 6 was made aw	rsing Note" (sic) and ght edema rsing Note" bathroom. the Case ated Case ated Case ated Case are center center) on ollowed up and faxed mager that closed to at 6's WBC rubin Total considered e "Nursing are of her the Case		A new Case Management I August of 2014 to continue improving our processes in and will work with staff and discharge planning improve discharges will be reviewed Management Director and/o not allow any unsafe dischar new Senior Leadership and members are involved in the safety program and will com going involvement and over Safety and Quality of patien Memorial Hospital. <u>Training:</u> Case Management Staff, So Nursing and the Attending H involved in the care of this to were informed of this event occurred. Case Managers, S Nursing staff were reeducat educator on the Discharge o and Procedure with effectivy the Chain of Command Poli with effective date 8/6/12 w escalating the chain of commi indication of an pending uns not consistent with the hosp procedures.	to work on discharge planning physicians in ment efforts. All by the Case r designee and wil ge to occur. The the Governing Boa hospitals patient tinue to have on- sight in Patient t care at JFK cial Workers, Physician that were infortunate patient at the time it ocial Workers and ed by the hospital f a Patient Policy e date 8/20/12 and cy and procedure ith an emphasis of nand when there is safe discharge that	i I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ ID PLAN OF CORRECTION NUMB 050534		A BUILDI B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/21/2012	
EACH DEFICIENC	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	and the second s	TY CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
discharge. Patient 6 up with care at (Fa (Facility B). No other of Note" indicated Patier minute and she wavia nasal cannula; mmHg (millimeters of me 120-129/80-84 mmHg intravenous fluids (fi into a vein). On 201 201 discharged from the her son. The "Progress Not indicated: "She reall leaving here and evaluation for liver other things that she of The "Discharge Sum indicated: "Evaluation consult - digestive to be transferred to care;" also "Her H discharged from this (Facility B) by her fa her end-stage liver	y needs to start thinking a going to another center transplant or if there are can do".	billow wit to rsing 3 per /gen 7/37 sure iving ectly was by 011. bout for any 011. logy beds ther be r to for able	Monitoring: At the time of this event the implemented Interdisciplinat that occurred Monday-Fridat discharge needs and require patients requiring discharge More currently there are Date conducted twice a day to ad needs to include discharge patients conducted twice a day to ad needs to include discharge patients conducted for every patient to ensure of safe discharge. Utilization Review Commitminimum 6 times per year the Medical Executive Common Governing Board Leadersh Responsible Person(s): Chief Nursing Officer Director Clinical Quality Implemented with correct staff will result in immediate appropriate disciplinary action: Non-compliance with correct staff will result in immediate appropriate disciplinary action:	ary Care Meetings ay to review ed resources for e and/or transfer. aily Bed Huddles Idress our patient's planning. In addition is discharge plannin our patient's receivent the meets at a to review utilization planning needs of nutes are reviewed indices and ip. provement gement tive action by hospit e remediation and on in accordance with	n, g e a 1 by tal

		CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		03) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/21/2012	
ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADORESS, CITY, STA			
ohn F. Kennedy Memorial Hospit	ai 4	17111 Monroe St, Indio, C	CA 92201-6739 RIVERSIDE COU	JN TY	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY F LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI	55900	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REFERENCED TO THE APPR	IN SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLET DATE
 (a) Next to the preybox "Home" was maked handwriting. A line w (b) Next to the prey"pt (Patient 6) with (follow up) (Facility B (c) Next to the prey "pt (Patient 6) with "ASAP", Facility B's telephone document. During an interview 2011, was nothing else the facility B that Emergency Department on April 18, 2012, conducted with RN very jaundiced (ye whites of the eyes 	ndicated the following: printed item: "Discharg arked with an "X". A "Other" with Facility ras drawn through that e printed item: "Name II go as O/P (outp)" was handwritten;" eprinted item: "Make four Doctor-Dr.", Fac handwritten for the re number was not lis with Case Manager at 3:32 p.m., she s he hospital could do d she had contacted or (Facility B) but and there was a lo family was taking I day to get into a cleant. at 11:15 a.m., an int 1. She stated Pai flow coloring of the caused by excess stated the facility was	Another box B listed in entry. of Facility", eatient) F/U a Follow-up illity B was timeframe. sted on the (CM) 1, on tated there for Patient the county they were ong waiting Patient 6 to linic or the erview was tient 6 was skin and bilirubin in			

ND PLAN OF CO	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050534			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/21/2012	
AME OF PROVID	ER OR SUPPLIER	1	STREET ADDRES		ID CODE	-	
	dy Memorial Hospit	al			2201-5739 RIVERSIDE COUI	NTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIEN CY MUST BE PRECEEDE R LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	D BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	I SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
ac ot fa Th 20 te af "to du (F pr we sta ve an ve an ve an ve Th 82 ho Pa Th in 97 mr an an	eded "to go ri dition, RN 1 state her facility was mily, and was not in the Ambulance F 111, indicated the ephone call at 1 ter Patient 6 left oday she was reli- ted no insurance acility B) and give v. (travel via priv- pakness and low ates they were hicle broke down d called 911. Pt ry weak, states diz e distance betwe .32 miles and the ur and 24 minutes tient 6 arrived vi 1011, at 2 e "Emergency D licated Patient 6 1011, at 2 beats per minut nHg; abdomen co d eyes; "3+ eder oxygen saturation rs of oxygen per minut nHg; not state the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of t	ad the telephone not given to Pa ncluded in the docu Run Record dat a ambulance sen 1:45 p.m. (1 hour Facility A), and eased from hospi a and was told an directions to (I vate vehicle) des v bp (blood pr driving pt to (F and he was una was jaundiced of ziness". en Facility A and e estimated drivin (per MapQuest). In ambulance at 2:19 p.m. Department" recor was received at t 2:25 p.m., with te; a blood pres distended; "very ma (swelling)" of on of 93 percent	number to the tient 6 and her umentation. ed vice received a and 15 minutes Patient 6 stated tal (per patient) to follow up at Facility B) to go pite pt (patient) essure). Family acility B) when able to continue in scene, feeling Facility B was ing time was 1 Facility B, on a at Facility B the facility B the facility on a pulse rate of isure of 72/37 jaundiced" skin both legs; and				

	는 이상 사람이 있는 가격 고와 방법 방가 등 것이다. 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것의 것이 있다. 이상 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있다. 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없다. 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 않		IN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 8. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/21/2012		
12-12-10-10-00	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER John F, Kennedy Memorial Hospital			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 47111 Monroe St, Indio, CA 92201-6739 RIVERSIDE COUNTY					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FU LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIC		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	N SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
	(ICU), and died d Review of the 2011, in 2011, included which overwhelm life-threatening loo respiratory failure, lower lobe pneumo bacterial peritonitis abdomen). The pat "very poor prognosi the patient that (si recoverwithdrawal the patient passed aw Facility A's polic "Discharge of a F indicated its purpose patient focused discha Facility A's policy a Command," dated f is the professional in to question and/or action or decision contrary to optimal p patient".	cy and procedure Patient" dated March e was to: "ensure a	transcribed is medical n eads to), acute easeright contaneous in the and had a mined that would not itiated and entitled, 9, 2009, safe and "Chain of dicated: "It ty A) staff , therapy, s may be						
Event ID:Y	YXPK11		8/11/2014	3:07	:30PM				

			CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
a film of the second	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS. John F. Kennedy Memorial Hospital 47111 Monroe S				P CODE 2201-6739 RIVERSIDE COUN	TY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FI R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	described above the serious injury or de constitutes an im-	o prevent the deficier at caused, or is likely ath to the patient, and mediate jeopardy w h and Safety Code	to cause, d therefore within the				
Event ID:Y	XPK11		8/11/2014	3:07	:30PM		